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The purpose of this amendment is to answers from questions received from potential 
offerors. 
 
 
QUESTION 1: What is the expected number of hours that the lamps will operate during 
the 2-year mission, or what is the expected duty cycle that the lamps will be operated 
at? 
 
ANSWER:  The lamps shall be able to withstand continuous operation during the 2 year 
mission (100% on) and up to 2 on/off cycles per 24h day with varying duty cycle (from 
5% on to 90% on). 
      
QUESTION 2: Does the calibration system need to optically filter out other emission 
lines that are emitted by gas discharge lamps so you only get the desired emission line? 
If it is required to filter out the other emission lines, how much attenuation or what are 
the relative amplitudes of nearby emission lines? 
 
 
ANSWER: The calibration lamp package does not have to optically filter out other, 
unwanted emission lines. 
 
 
 
  


